

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

NO. 2009-KA-01776-COA

CHRISTOPHER LASHON JOHNSON

APPELLANT

VS.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

MAR 15 2010
OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT
COURT OF APPEALS

APPELLEE

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF MONROE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI CAUSE NO. CV08-534(G)M

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

IMHOTEP ALKEBU-LAN # POST OFFICE BOX 31107 JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39286-1107 601-353-0450 TELEPHONE 601-353-2818 TELECOPIER ialkebulan@aol.com

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI NO. 2009-KA-01776-COA

CHRISTOPHER LASHON JOHNSON

APPELLANT

VS.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

APPELLEE

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF MONROE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI CAUSE NO. CV08-534(G)M

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

IMHOTEP ALKEBU-LA POST OFFICE BOX 31107 JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39286-1107 601-353-0450 TELEPHONE 601-353-2818 TELECOPIER ialkebulan@aol.com

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI NO. 2009-CA-01776-COA

CHRISTOPHER LASHON JOHNSON

APPELLANT

VS.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
Certificate of Interested Persons	i
Table of Contents	ii
Table of Authorities	iii
Statement of the Issues	1
Statement of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts	2
Summary of the Argument	2
Argument:	
I. Whether the trial court reversibly erred in denying Johns Motion for Post-Conviction Relief?	
II. Whether the trial court should have granted Johnson Mo to Recuse?	
Conclusion	7
Certificate of Service	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE
Brown v. State, 731 So. 2d 595, 598 (¶ 6) (Miss. 1999)	3
Johnson v. State, 950 So. 2d 217 (Miss. Ct. App. 2006)	1
Jordan v. State, 21 So. 3d 697 (Miss. Ct. App. 2009)	3
Tubwell v. Grant, 760 So. 2d 687, 689 (¶ 7) (Miss. 2000)	6
CANNON	
Code of Judicial Conduct, Canon 3	5
